*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE*   

178 HAITIAN NATIONALS REPATRIATED TO HAITI 

On Wednesday, March 9, two Bahamasair chartered flights departed New Providence bound for 

Port-au-Prince, Haiti with an inclusive total of one hundred seventy-eight (178) Haitian nationals 

onboard. 

The first charter departed at 0800 hours with seventy-seven (77) males, thirty-three (33) females, 

and fifteen (15) minors onboard. Later this morning, a second charter departed at 1002 hours, with 

a group of forty-nine (49) males and four (4) females.